

GROARC INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Telesys Info - Infra (I) limited)

CIN : L70200TN1992PLC023621

GSTIN : 33AABCT1582G2ZJ

Date: 16th November, 2024

To,
The General Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 532315

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the extract copies of newspaper advertisement clippings of un-audited standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 published in "TRINITY MIRROR" an English Daily and "MAKKAL KURAL" in a Regional Daily on 15th November, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For GROARC INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED,
(Formerly known as Telesys Info-Infra (I) Limited)



Chandran Ganesan
Whole time Director
(DIN : 08166461)



Encl: As below

TRINITY GREEN STUDIO

A Division of Murali Group
No. 1, 1st Main Road, Uthiranchi,
Kodambakkam, Chennai - 600 021

AC Studio,
Overhead lights,
Green matte background
For 9 AM to 9 PM
Rs. 9,999 /- only
Soli tariff for student projects
call - 9566690315

TRINITY MIRROR



CHENNAI Friday 15-11-2024

VOL. 30 No.128 PAGES 8 ₹ 4.00

◆ NATIONAL DAILY FOR THE PEOPLE ◆

REGD. NO
RNI Regd.
TN PMG/0

ERP SOFT SYSTEMS LIMITED

10A, Tringali West, 3rd Main Road, Karambath Nagar, Pallikarai, Chennai - 600109 | CIN:672011944L0295633

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Rs. Lakhs)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Rs. Lakhs)	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Rs. Lakhs)
1.	Total Income from Operations	167.51	1170.59	307.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items#)	4.20	24.25	6.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4.20	24.25	6.25
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.11	17.39	4.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.11	17.39	4.63
6.	Equity Share Capital	386.00	386.00	386.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1367.21		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.08	0.44	0.12
	Basic	0.08	0.44	0.12
	Diluted	0.08	0.44	0.12

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The consolidated quarterly results are - January to 31.03.2024. Profit before tax of Rs. 234 Lakhs & profit after tax is Rs. 173 Lakhs. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the Company's website (www.erpsoft.com). The above unaudited standalone & Consolidated Financial results after Limited Review Report by the statutory auditors of the company were approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 11.11.2024.

Dear Shoes Group

President, Modi, leaders extend g

GROARC INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as TELSTYS INFO-INFRA(I) LIMITED)
Regd. Office : No. 1/L, Blaster Road, 2-F, Galiy Palace, 2nd Floor, Chintadripet, Chennai 600 002
CIN: L72000TN1992PGL025621 E-mail: telstys1992@yahoo.com Website: www.telstys.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	Sharehold (in lakh)					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six months ended 30.09.2024	Six months ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
Total Income from operations (net)	96.33	3,154.90	726.01	30.20	3251.23	4,100.19
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(10.51)	127.54	30.20	117.03	1221.97	30.51
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(22.13)	85.72	22.12	63.59	22.83	26.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(22.13)	127.54	30.20	117.03	31.16	30.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(22.13)	85.72	22.12	63.59	22.83	26.62
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	204.67	204.67	204.67	204.67	204.67	204.67
Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.11)	0.42	0.11	0.31	0.11	0.13
Basic :	(0.11)	0.42	0.11	0.31	0.11	0.13
Diluted :	(0.11)	0.42	0.11	0.31	0.11	0.13

Note: 1) Previous year/period figures have been reorganized/reclassified wherever necessary.
2) The above unaudited results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The results for the quarterly ended 30th September, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors.
3) The company operates in only one of the segment and therefore disclosure under AS-17 - Segment Reporting is not required.
For Groarc Industries India Limited
Chairman (Formerly known as Telstys Info-Infra(I) Limited)
Chandran Ganeshan
Whole Time Director

Guru Nanak Javanti

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023
Total Income	1,622.90	1,766.65	1,577.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	671.87	801.48	605.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items)	671.87	801.48	605.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	497.64	599.52	452.31
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	496.97	596.27	451.31
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per Share)	480.00	480.00	480.00
Reserves (other equity)			
Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 each - Basic and diluted (not annualised)	10.37	12.47	9.40

Note: The above unaudited results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14th Nov 2024 and 14th Nov 2023 and 14th Nov 2022 respectively.
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended 30.09.2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above said financial results are available on Stock Exchange website and the company's website www.gurunanjavanti.com

